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BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Case No. IPC-E-15-01

ERRATA TO MOTION TO LATE FILE
THE DIRECT PREFILED TESTIMONY
OF ERIK A. STUEBE AND TO
PETITION TO INTERVENE

COMES NOW Ecoplexus, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Ecoplexus") and files this

Errata to the Motion to Late File the Direct Prefiled Testimony of Erik A. Stuebe and Petition to

Intervene in the above matter.

In the Motion to Late File the Direct Prefiled Testimony of Erik A. Stuebe Ecoplexus

represented that Idaho Power never informed Ecoplexus of these proceedings. This is incorrect.

Yesterday, Idaho Power Company referred Ecoplexus to correspondence that it sent on February

2,2015. Upon review of Ecoplexus records the company discovered it had received

correspondence from Idaho Power Company dated in February of 2015, where amongst other

matters the utility advised Ecoplexus that it had filed a petition in this case. Ecoplexus

inadvertently overlooked this correspondence and wishes to correct its previous representation.
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Despite this error, Ecoplexus still has a substantial interest in this case and its

participation in these proceedings will not result in any prejudice to any party.

WHEREFORE, Ecoplexus respectfully requests that the Commission grant its Petition to

Intervene and its Motion to Late File the Direct Prefiled Testimony of Erik A. Stuebe.

DATED tfris lliil-ay of May 2015
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on tt 
" ififtuyof May, 2015,1 served a true and correct

copy of the foregoing by delivering the same to each of the following individuals by electronic

mail, addressed as follows:

Donovan E. Walker
Regulatory Dockets
Idaho Power Company
l22lW. Idaho St. (83702)
PO Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
E-mail: dwalker@idahopower.com

dockets@idahopower. com

Donald L. Howell, il
Daphne Huang
Deputy Attorneys General
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)
POBox 83720
Boise,lD 83720-0074
E-mail: don.howell@nuc.idaho. gov

daphne.huan g@puc. idaho. gov

Don Reading
6070 Hill Road
Boise,ID 83703
E-mail : dreadin g@mindspring.com

Benjamin J. Otto
Idaho Conservation League
710 N. Sixth Street(83702)
PO Box 844
Boise,ID 83701
E-mail : botto@idahoconservation.org

Matt Vespa
Sierra Club
85 Second St., 2nd Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
E-mail : matt.vespa@sierraclub.org
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Leif Elgethun, PE, LEED AP
Intermountain Energy Partners, LLC
PO Box 7354
Boise,ID 83707
E-mail: leif@sitebasedenergy.com

Dean J. Miller
McDevitt & Miller LLP
420W. Bannock St.
Boise, ID 83702
E-mail: ioe@mcdevitt-miller.com

Kelsey Jae Nunez
Snake River Alliance PO Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701
E-mail : knunez@snakeriveralliance.com

Electronic Copies Only:
Ken Miller
Snake River Alliance
E-mail: kmiller@snakeriveralliance.com

Ted Weston
PacifiCorp/ dba Rocky Mountain Power

201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
E-mail : ted.weston@facifi corp.com

Daniel E. Solander
Yvonne R. Hogle
PacifiCorp/ dba Rocky Mountain Power
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
E-mail: daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

yvonne.ho gle@pacifi corp.com

Electronic Copies Only:
Data Request Response Center
PacifiCorp
E-mail : datarequest@pacifi corp.com

C. Tom Arkoosh
Arkoosh Law Offices
802 W. Bannock St., Ste. 900 (83702)

PO Box 2900
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Boise, ID 83701
E-mail : tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com

Electronic Copies Only:
Erin Cecil
Arkoosh Law Offices
E-mail: erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

Eric L. Olsen
Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge

& Bailey, Chartered
201E. Center
PO Box 1391
Pocatello, ID 83204-1391
E-mail : elo@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel
29814 Lake Road
Bay Village, OH 44140
E-mail : tony@yankel.net

Peter J. Richardson
Gregory M. Adams
Richardson Adams, PLLC
515 N. 27Ih Street
Boise, lD 83702
E-mail : peter@richardsonadams.com

greg@richardsonadams. com

Ronald L. Williams
Williams Bradbury, PC
l0l5 W. Hays St.
Boise, lD 83702
E-mail: ron@williamsbradbury.com

Irion Sanger
Sanger Law, PC
1l l7 SW 53rd Avenue
Portland, OR 97215
E-mail : irion@sanger-law.com

Michael G. Andrea
Senior Counsel Avista Corporation
1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-23
Spokane, WA 99202
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E-mail:
michael. andrea@avi stacorp. com

Clint Kalich, Manager
Resource Planning & Analysis
Avista Corporation
141I E. Mission Ave., MSC- 7

Spokane, WA99202
E-mail: clint.kalich@avistacorp.com

Frederick J. Schmidt
Pamela S. Howland
Holland &Hart,LLP
377 S Nevada Street
Carson City, NV 89703
E-mail: fschmidt@hollandhart.com

Richard E. Malmgren
Micron Technology, Inc.
800 South Federal Way
Boise,ID 83716
E-mail: remalmgren@micron.com

Scott Dale Blickenstaff
The Amalgamated Sugar Co LLC
1951 S. Saturn Way, Suite 100
Boise,ID 83702
E-mail: sblickenstaf@amalsugar.com

Andrew Jackura
Sr. Vice President North America Development
Camco Clean Energy
9360 Station Street, Suite 37

Lone Tree, CO 80124
E-mail:
andrew j ackura@camcoc leanener gy.com
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